

## Kansas City

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 221060 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:12/8/2022In control:CouncilOn agenda:4/6/2023Final action:6/8/2023

Title: Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

Approving and authorizing partial settlement of the lawsuit entitled Russell Elwood, et al., v. City of Kansas City, Mo., Case No. 2216-CV26061, to resolve claims brought by the International Association

of Firefighters, Local 42.

**Sponsors:** Quinton Lucas

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. No Fact sheet for ordinance 221060, 2. Docket memo 221060, 3. Authenticated Ordinance 221060

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/8/2023	1	Council	Passed	Pass
5/18/2023	1	Council	Held on Docket	
5/4/2023	1	Council	Held on Docket	
4/20/2023	1	Council	Held on Docket	
4/13/2023	1	Council	Held on Docket	
4/6/2023	1	Council	Held on Docket	
3/23/2023	1	Council	Assigned to Third Read Calendar	
3/21/2023	1	Special Committee for Legal Review	Do Pass	Pass
1/10/2023	1	Special Committee for Legal Review	Hold on Agenda	
12/8/2022	1	Council	referred	

ORDINANCE NO. 221060

Sponsor: Mayor Quinton Lucas

Approving and authorizing partial settlement of the lawsuit entitled *Russell Elwood*, et al., v. City of Kansas City, Mo., Case No. 2216-CV26061, to resolve claims brought by the International Association of Firefighters, Local 42.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the City Attorney is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement to resolve claims brought by the International Association of Firefighters, Local 42, in the lawsuit entitled *Russell Elwood*, et al., v. *City of Kansas City, Mo.*, Case No. 2216-CV26061.

File #: 221060, Version: 1							
	Approved as to form:						
	Tara M. Kelly						
	Senior Associate City Attorney						